

RESOLVES

OF THE

NINTH LEGISLATURE,

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-DRED AND TWENTY NINE.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 28th June, 1820

votion is some doub i CHAP. 1899. I to do be West of the

Resolve appointing Commissioners to settle with certain Land Agents. Approved March 3, 1829.

RESOLVED, That Jabez Mowry, Esquire, of Lubec, jointly with the Land Agent of this State, be a committee, vested with full power and authority to inquire into and investigate the doings and accounts of all the Land Agents appointed by virtue of Resolves passed June twenty sixth, one thousand eight hundred and twenty ; February sixth, one thousand eight hundred and twenty two; and February eighth, one thousand eight hundred and twenty three ; and to adjust and finally settle the same. And to make report of their doings to the Governor and Council as soon as may be after they shall have performed the duties to which they are hereby appointed. The buse of the source boy year and the same.

CHAP. 40.

Resolve in favor of James Irish.

is and out it is a child out of the interval in the second of the interval interval in the second of the interval interval in the second of the interval int

shall appe to his knowledge, for the bound of shits take

CHAP. 41.

Resolve for the purchase of Stationary and other articles.

Approved March 4, 1829.

(Weiter Mars)

RESOLVED, That there be appropriated the sum of four hundred dollars for the purchase of Stationary and other articles necessary for the use of the several offices and of the Legislature, not otherwise provided for ; to be placed in the liands of the Secretary of State, and for the faithful expenditure of which he is to be accountable.